STATE OF LOUISIANA CITY OF WEST MONROE

ORDINANCE NO._____

MOTION BY:

SECONDED BY:

AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST MONROE, LOUISIANA, TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH ROBERT N. WAXMAN/WAXMANS, III FOR CERTAIN CONSULTING SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROJECT KNOWN AS "FY 2023 LOUISIANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (LCDBG) PROGRAM - CLEARANCE"; AND TO OTHERWISE PROVIDE WITH RESPECT THERETO.

SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in special and legal session convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell, as Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, be and she is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, a Contract For Professional Services with Robert N. Waxman/Waxmans, III regarding applicable federal and state compliance on the project known as "FY 2023 Louisiana Community Development Block Grant (LCDBG) Program - Clearance", a copy of which contract is attached as Exhibit "A".

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in special and legal session convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell, as Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, be and she is hereby further authorized to take any and all actions and to execute any and all further documents she deems either necessary or proper to negotiate, prepare, execute and carry out the activities arising out of the contract described above according to its terms and intent, including but not limited to such negotiations and modifications as she determines appropriate regarding the terms and conditions of the employment, the nature of the services performed and the manner of calculation of compensation for those services.

The above Ordinance was read and considered by Sections at a public meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen, in special and legal session convened, voted on by yea or nay vote, this 18th day of January, 2024, the final vote being as follows:

YEA:	
NAY:	
NOT VOTING:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	
	APPROVED THIS 18TH DAY OF
	JANUARY, 2024
CINDY EMORY, CITY CLERK	STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR
CITY OF WEST MONROE	CITY OF WEST MONROE

C:\Users\cemory\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\C5S4EZ4K\Ordinance - Professional Services Agreemment -Waxman Consulting (LCDBG.blighted structures).wpd

STATE OF LOUISIANA

STATE OF LOUISIANA